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4 Technische specificaties 
 
Benodigde voeding  
Voedingsspanning 21 – 27 V DC 
Opgenomen stroom Max. 0,5 A DC 
Max. Kabellengte 30 m bij 0,34 mm2 
Aansluiting M12-connector, 5-polig, male 
 
Ingang 

 

Standaard 
 
Zonder IQ Easy platform 
Remote on/off 

Volledige bediening en uitlezing via IQ Easy platform met een 
RS485 seriële verbinding met standaard spanningsniveaus 
 
10 – 30 V (Ri >10k) 

Inschakeltijd 30 ms 
  
Uitgang  
Uitgangsspanning emitters Max. 15 kV positief en negatief 
Stroom per emitter naar aarde Max. 90 µA  
IQ Easy platform 
Zonder IQ Easy platform 
Hoogspanning OK (HV OK) 

RS485 spanningsniveaus  
 
Voedingsspanning -1 V, max. 50 mA 

 
Omgeving 

 

Gebruik Industrieel, binnen gebruik 
Dichtheidsklasse IP66 
Temperatuur 0 - 55°C 
Materiaalsnelheid Performax IQ Easy 0 – 500 m/min  

Performax IQ Easy Speed >500 m/min  
Werkafstand Performax IQ Easy 

Performax IQ Easy Speed 
100 - 500 mm 
50 – 500 mm 

  
 
Lokale signalering 

 

2-Kleuren LED’s  Continu Knipperen 
Groen In bedrijf Stand-by 
Rood Overbelasting HV OK overbelast 
Zie hoofdstuk 7 voor alle indicaties 

 
Functies op afstand 
(met IQ Easy Platform) 

 
Via de Manager IQ Easy kan de staaf gemonitord en aangestuurd 
worden (zie ook handleiding Manager IQ Easy) 

 
Functies op afstand 
(zonder IQ Easy Platform) 
Aan/uit op afstand 
 
 

 
 
 
Schakelt hoogspanning aan en uit 
Stuurspanning: 
 

maximaal 30 V DC, 25 mA 
minimaal 10 V DC, 10 mA 

Uitgang werking staaf OK 
(HV OK) 

Geeft aan dat de staaf correct werkt   
(wanneer hoogspanning is ingeschakeld) 
Uo= Voedingsspanning -1 V, max. 50 mA 

 
Mechanisch 

 

Effectieve lengte Performax IQ Easy 270 - 4770 mm 
Performax IQ Easy Speed 210 - 4890 mm 

Afmetingen exclusief 
montagebeugels 

Lengte Effectieve lengte + 90 mm 
Breedte 25,5 mm 
Hoogte 49,5 mm 
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7.2.2 Graphics tab 
 
In de Graphics tab wordt grafisch de werking weergegeven als functie van de tijd. 
- Geel: de positieve en negatieve ionenstroom. 
- Blauw: de efficiency van de staaf 
Indien gekoppeld met een sensorstaaf: 
- Groen: de gemiddelde (rest)lading die de sensorstaaf meet. 
 
Indien ergens op het scherm geklikt wordt zal het scherm ”bevroren” worden; On hold wordt 
getoond. Nog een keer klikken geeft weer de actuele waarde. 
  
7.2.3 Action log tab 
 
In de Action log tab wordt stap voor stap een veranderde status van de staaf gelogd. Dit wordt 
aangegeven met datum en tijd dat de statusverandering heeft plaatsgevonden. Belangrijkste 
meldingen: 
- HV OK: de staaf is aangezet en functioneert OK 
- HV NOT OK: de staaf is uitgezet of de hoogspanning is niet OK 
- CLEAN BAR: de efficiency is onder het clean bar warning niveau gekomen. 
 
7.2.4 Data log tab 
 
In de Data log tab wordt op vaste tijden alle beschikbare meet data van de staaf gelogd. 
Deze waarden worden ook in de logfile van de Manager opgeslagen als de parameter Data 
logging  aan staat. De tussentijd tussen het loggen wordt bepaald door de instelling in de 
Manager IQ Easy. Zie gebruiksaanwijzing van de Manager in H6.6.3 
Belangrijkste meetwaarden: 
- U- : de uitgangsspanning van de negatieve hoogspanning 
- U+ : de uitgangsspanning van de positieve hoogspanning 
- I- : de uitgangsstroom van de negatieve hoogspanning 
- I+ : de uitgangsstroom van de positieve hoogspanning 
- Eff: de efficiency van de staaf 
 
7.3 Controle op de werking via de LED’s (aangesloten op een 24 V-voeding (Niet IQ)) 
 
De kleur van de status-LED's op de ionisatiestaaf geven de status van de ionisatiestaaf aan. 
 

Tabel 2, overzicht LED-indicatie ionisatiestaaf 
LED-indicatie Status Hoogspanning Signaal HV OK 

Groen Knipperen 1 Hz Stand-by Uit Uit 
Groen aan In bedrijf Aan Aan 

Oranje Staaf reinigen Aan/Uit* Aan/Uit* 
Rood aan Hoogspanning overbelast geregeld Uit 

Rood knipperen 5 Hz HV OK-signaal overbelast Aan Uit 
 
* De hoogspanning en het signaal HV OK kunnen aan of uit zijn, afhankelijk van of de staaf aan (Remote ON) of 

stand-by (Remote OFF) staat. 
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4 7519020365 Kabel device M12 female recht 5 m 
 7519020366 Kabel device M12 female recht 10 m 
 7519020380 Kabel device M12 female recht 10 m afgeschermd voor kabelrups 
5 7519020375 Kabel device M12 female haaks 5 m 
 7519020375 Kabel device M12 female haaks 10 m 
11 7519020357 Connector M12 male haaks ø4-6 mm kabels 
 7519020358 Connector M12 male haaks ø6-8 mm kabels 
12 7519020352 Connector M12 male recht ø4-6 mm kabels 
 7519020353 Connector M12 male recht ø6-8 mm kabels 
 
6 4524001000 Desktopvoeding, 100 - 240 V AC naar 24 V DC met 1 uitgang 
7 9146340620 Netsnoer - IEC 320 EN 60320 C19 (V) - 2 m 
8 7519020425 DIN rail voeding, 100 - 240 V AC naar 24 V DC 4 A. 
9 7519020430 DIN rail voeding, 100 - 240 V AC naar 24 V DC 3,3 A, (UL listed) 
10 7519020435 DIN rail voeding, 100 - 240 V AC naar 24 V DC 10 A. 
14 1030000000 Manager IQ Easy DC 24V 
 1030000010 Manager IQ Easy AC 100-240V 
15 1030000100 Extension IQ Easy DC 24V 
 1030000110 Extension IQ Easy AC 100-240V 
 
Opmerking: Nr. 8 en 9 zijn geschikt om max. 4 Performax IQ Easy staven te voeden, 
 Nr. 10 is geschikt om max. 20 Performax IQ Easy staven te voeden 
 
 
Reserveonderdelen zijn te verkrijgen via de agent in uw regio of via SIMCO (Nederland) B.V. 
 
 
SIMCO (Nederland) B.V. 
Postbus 71 
NL-7240 AB Lochem 
Telefoon +31-(0)573-288333 
Telefax +31-(0)573-257319 
E-mail general@simco-ion.nl 
Internet http://www.simco-ion.nl 
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4 Technische Angaben 
 
Erforderliche 
Spannungsversorgung 

 

Betriebsspannung 21–27 V DC 
Aufgenommener Strom Max. 0,5 A DC 
Max. Kabellänge 30 m bei 0,34 mm2 
Anschluss M12-Steckverbinder, 5-polig male 
 
Eingang 

 

Standard 
 
Ohne IQ Easy-Plattform 
Ein/Aus-Fernbedienung 

Volle Kontrolle und Auslesen über IQ Easy Plattform mit einer 
RS485 serielle  Anschluss an Standard-Spannungspegel 
 
10 – 30 V (Ri >10k) 

Einschaltzeit 30 ms 
  
Ausgang  
Ausgangsspannung Emitter Max. 15 kV positiv und negativ 
Stromstärke zwischen Emitter 
und Erde 

Max. 90 µA  

IQ Easy-Plattform 
Ohne IQ Easy-Plattform 
Hochspannung OK (HV OK) 

RS485 Spannungspegel 
 
Betriebsspannung -1 V, max. 50 mA 

 
Umgebung 

 

Einsatz Industriell, Einsatz in geschlossenen Räumen 
Schutzart IP66 
Temperatur 0 - 55°C 
Materialgeschwindigkeit Performax IQ Easy 0 – 500 m/min  

Performax IQ Easy Speed >500 m/min  
Betriebsentfernung Performax IQ Easy 100 - 500 mm 

Performax IQ Easy Speed 50 – 500 mm 
 
Lokale Anzeige 

 

2-farbige LEDs  Dauerleuchten Blinken 
Grün In Betrieb In Bereitschaft 
Rot Überlastung HV OK überlastet 
Siehe Kapitel 7 für alle Indikationen 

 
Fern-Funktionen 
(mit IQ Easy-Plattform) 

 
Über den Manager IQ Easy kann der Stab überwacht und 
gesteuert werden (siehe auch Bedienungsanleitung Manager IQ 
Easy). 

 
Fern-Funktionen 
(ohne IQ Easy-Plattform) 
An/aus per Fernbedienung 
 
 

 
 
 
Schaltet Hochspannung ein und aus 
Steuerspannung: 
 

max. 30 V DC, 25 mA 
min. 10 V DC, 10 mA 

Ausgang Funktion Stab O. K. 
(HS O. K.) 

Zeigt an, dass der Stab ordnungsgemäß funktioniert   
(bei eingeschalteter Hochspannung) 
Uo = Betriebsspannung -1 V, max. 50 mA 

 
Mechanisch 

 

Effektive Länge Performax IQ Easy 270 - 4770 mm 
Performax IQ Easy Speed 210 - 4890 mm 

Maße ohne Montagebügel Länge Effektive Länge + 90 mm 
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7.2.2 Registerkarte Grafik (Graphics) 
 
Unter der Registerkarte Grafik (Graphics) erfolgt in Verlaufskurven eine grafische Anzeige des 

Betriebs. 
- Gelb: der positive und negative Ionenstrom. 
- Blau: die Effizienz des Stabs 
Bei Kopplung mit einem Sensorstab: 
- Grün: die vom Sensorstab gemessene durchschnittliche (Rest)ladung. 
 
Nach Klicken des Bildschirms auf eine beliebige Stelle wird der Bildschirm „eingefroren“ und 
„Angehalten“ (On hold) angezeigt. Durch erneutes Klicken wird erneut der aktuelle Messwert 
angezeigt. 
  
7.2.3 Registerkarte Ereignisprotokoll (Action log) 
 
Unter der Registerkarte Ereignisprotokoll (Action log) wird schrittweise die Änderung des Status 
des Stabs protokolliert. Statusänderungen werden mit dem Datum und der Zeit angezeigt, an 
denen die Änderung erfolgte. Wichtigste Meldungen: 
- HS O. K. (HV OK): Der Stab ist eingeschaltet und funktioniert ordnungsgemäß. 
- HS NICHT O. K. (HV NOT OK): Der Stab ist abgeschaltet oder es liegt ein Fahler bei der 

Hochspannung vor. 
- STAB REINIGEN (CLEAN BAR): Die Effizienz hat die Warnschwelle Stabreinigung 

unterschritten. 
 
7.2.4 Registerkarte Datenprotokoll (Data log) 
 
Unter der Registerkarte Datenprotokoll (Data log) werden zu festen Zeitpunkten Messdaten des 
Stabs protokolliert. 
Diese Werte werden ebenfalls in der Protokolldatei des Managers gespeichert, sofern der 
Parameter Datenprotokollierung (Data logging) aktiv ist. Das Protokollierungsintervall wird durch 
die Einstellung im Manager IQ Easy festgelegt. Siehe Abschnitt 6.6.3 in der 
Bedienungsanleitung des Managers. 
Wichtigste Messwerte: 
- U- : die Ausgangsspannung des negativen Hochspannung 
- U+ : die Ausgangsspannung des positiven Hochspannung 
- I- : der Ausgangsstrom des negativen Hochspannung 
- I+ : der Ausgangsstrom des positiven Hochspannung 
- Eff: die Effizienz des Stabs 
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D 

Tabelle 3, Störungen bei Anschluss an 24-V-DC-Spannungsversorgung 
Signalisierung Problem Ursache Abhilfe 
LEDs auf 
Ionensprühstab 
leuchten nicht auf 

Keine 
Hochspannung an 
den Emittern 

Keine Betriebsspannung Betriebsspannung 
einschalten 

Verkabelungsfehler Fehler auffinden und 
beseitigen, siehe 5.6 

LEDs auf 
Ionensprühstab 
blinken grün 

Keine 
Hochspannung an 
den Emittern 

Kein 
Fernbedienungssignal 

Fernbedienungs-
anschlüsse aktivieren 

Verkabelungsfehler Fehler auffinden und 
beseitigen, siehe 5.6.3 

LEDs auf 
Ionensprühstab 
leuchten rot auf 

Ionensprühstab ist 
überlastet 

Verschmutzter 
Ionensprühstab 

Ionensprühstab 
reinigen 

Ionensprühstab zu  
nahe an leitenden 
Geräteteilen platziert 

Ionensprühstab anders 
positionieren 

LEDs auf 
Ionensprühstab 
leuchten grün auf  

Keine bzw. 
mangelhafte 
Ionisation, aber 
Hochspannung an 
den Emittern 

Verschmutzter 
Ionensprühstab 

Ionensprühstab 
reinigen 

Emitter sind beschädigt Ionensprühstab 
ersetzen 

Ionensprühstab falsch 
positioniert 

Ionensprühstab erneut 
positionieren,siehe 5.2 

Emitter sind abgedeckt Abdeckung entfernen 
LEDs auf 
Ionensprühstab 
blinken rot (1 Hz) 

Hochspannung an 
den Emittern, aber 
kein HV OK-Signal 

HV OK-Signal ist 
überlastet 

HV OK anders belasten

Verkabelungsfehler Fehler auffinden und 
beseitigen, siehe 5.6.3 

LED auf 
Ionensprühstab blinkt 
rot (5 Hz) 

Keine 
Kommunikation mit 
der IQ Easy-
Plattform 

Beim Einschalten wird 
überprüft, ob die 
Kommunikation 
hergestellt werden kann 

Beim Einschalten 
ignorieren 
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12 7519020352 M12-Stecker, gerade, Kabeldurchmesser ø4-6 mm 
 7519020353 M12-Stecker, gerade, Kabeldurchmesser ø6-8 
 
6 4524001000 Tischnetzteil, 100-240 V AC auf 24 V DC mit 1 Ausgang 
7 9146340620 Stromkabel - IEC 320 EN 60320 C19 (V) - 2 m 
8 7519020425 DIN-Stromschiene, 100-240 V AC auf 24 V DC 4 A. 
9 7519020430 DIN-Stromschiene, 100-240 V AC auf 24 V DC 3,3 A (UL-Zulassung) 
10 7519020435 DIN-Stromschiene, 100-240 V AC auf 24 V DC 10 A. 
14 1030000000 Manager IQ Easy DC 24 V 
 1030000010 Manager IQ Easy AC 100-240 V 
15 1030000100 Extension IQ Easy DC 24 V 
 1030000110 Extension IQ Easy AC 100-240 V 
  
Anmerkung: Nr. 8 und 9 eignen sich, um maximal 4 Performax IQ Easy-Stäbe zu 
versorgen, Nr. 10 eignet sich, um max. 20 Performax IQ Easy -Stäbe zu versorgen. 
 
 
Ersatzteile erhalten Sie bei Ihrem Vertreter vor Ort oder direkt bei Simco-Ion Netherlands. 
 
 
SIMCO (Nederland) B.V. 
Postbus 71 
NL-7240 AB Lochem 
Telefoon +31-(0)573-288333 
Telefax +31-(0)573-257319 
E-mail general@simco-ion.nl 
Internet http://www.simco-ion.nl 
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4 Technical specifications 
 
Required power supply  
Supply voltage 21–27 V DC 
Current consumption Max. 0.5 A DC 
Max. cable length 30 m x 0.34 mm2 
Connection M12 connector, 5-pin 
 
Input 

 

Standard 
 
Without IQ Easy platform 
Remote on/off 

Full control and readout via IQ Easy platform with an RS 485 serial 
connection to standard voltage levels 
 
10 – 30 V (Ri >10k) 

Starting time 30 ms 
  
Output  
Output voltage emitters Max. 15 kV positive and negative 
Current per emitter to earth Max. 90 µA  
IQ Easy platform 
Without IQ Easy platform 
High voltage OK (HV OK) 

RS485 voltage levels 
 
Supply voltage -1 V, max. 50 mA 

 
Environment 

 

Use Industrial, internal use 
Ingress protection class IP66 
Temperature 0–55°C 
Material speed Performax IQ Easy 0 – 500 m/min  

Performax IQ Easy Speed >500 m/min  
Operating distance Performax IQ Easy 

Performax IQ Easy Speed 
100 - 500 mm 
50 – 500 mm 

  
 
Local signalling 

 

2-colour LED’s  Continuous Flashing 
Green In operation Standby 
Red Overload HV OK overload 
See Chapter 7 for all indications 

 
Remote functions 
(with IQ Easy platform) 

 
The bar can be monitored and controlled using the 
Manager IQ Easy (see also user manual Manager IQ Easy). 

 
Remote functions 
(without IQ Easy platform) 
Remote on/off 
 
 

 
 
 
Switches high voltage on and off 
Control voltage: 
 

max. 30 V DC, 25 mA 
min. 10 V DC, 10 mA 

Output operation bar OK 
(HV OK) 

Signals that the bar is operating properly   
(when high voltage is switched on) 
Uo= supply voltage -1 V, max. 50 mA 

 
Mechanical 

 

Effective length Performax IQ Easy 270 - 4770 mm 
Performax IQ Easy Speed 210 - 4890 mm 

Dimensions without mounting 
brackets 

Length: Effective length + 90 mm 
Width: 25,5 mm 
Height: 49,5 mm 



 

Per

We
Ho
Mo
 

 
Fig

 
 
5 
 
 
 
 
- 

- 

- 
- 

- 

Th
W
DC
de
Se
 
 
 

rformaxIQEasyP

eight 
ousing 
ounting mat

ure 2: Performa

Installat

Wa
Electrica
according
The equip
proper op
Disconne
When no
Limited P
supply ha
The 0 V o
 

he anti-stat
ithout the 
C power su
esktop sup
ee the list w

PerformaxIQEas

terial 

ax IQ Easy/Perfo

ion 

arning: 
l installati
g to the ap
pment mu
peration a
ect the pow
t using th

Power Sou
as a limite
of the pow

tic bar is su
IQ Easy pl
upply on th
ply or DIN 
with spare 

sySpeed_UM_9

1
G
B

ormax IQ Easy 

ion and re
pplicable 

ust be prop
and to prev
wer suppl
e IQ Easy

urce (LPS)
ed output 

wer output 

upplied an
atform the

he machine
rail supply
parts for th

 

9752154110_NL

,9 kg/m 
Glass fibre re
Brackets 

Speed dimensi

epairs mus
national a
perly earth
vent elect
ly before c

y Platform,
) or a NEC
capacity, 
must be e

d controlle
e anti-static
e (which m
y provided 
he availab

L_D_GB_V1_0

reinforced p

ons and optiona

st be carri
and local r
hed. Earth
trical shoc
carrying o
, the anti-s

C class 2 p
generatin
earthed co

ed via the I
c bar can b

meets the re
by Simco-
le power s

lastic 

al connectors 

ied out by
regulation
hing is req
cks upon c
out work o
static bar 
power sup
ng a safe o
orrectly (s

Q Easy pla
be supplied
equiremen
-Ion. 
supplies. 

y a skilled 
ns. 
quired to e
contact. 

on the unit
may only 

pply. A LPS
output volt
see sectio

atform. 
d by an alre
ts mention

electrical 

ensure sa

t. 
be suppli
S certified
tage at all
n 5.6.3). 

eady availa
ned above)

 

engineer 

fe and 

ied with a 
d power 
l times. 

able 24 V 
) or by a 

57 

GB

 



Per

5.1
 
- 
- 
If y
yo
 
5.2
 
 
- 

- 
 
- 

 

 

 
 Fig

 

rformaxIQEasyP

1 Prior ch

Check tha
Check tha

you have a
our region. 

2 Fitting th

  
Conducti
influence
For optim

Fit the ant
 Direct
 At an 

o 100 
o 50 - 

 With t

 

gure 3: Optimal 

PerformaxIQEas

eck 

at the equip
at the deta
any problem

he anti-sta

Note: 
ive machin
e on its op
mum resul

ti-static ba
tly in front 
optimum d
- 500 mm 
500 mm (P
the emitter

position Perform

sySpeed_UM_9

pment is u
ils on the p
ms and/or 

atic bar 

ne parts in
peration. 
lts, the an

r: 
of the plac
distance fr
(Performa
Performax
rs facing in

max IQ Easy an

 

9752154110_NL

ndamaged
packing sli
doubts, pl

n the vicin

ti-static ba

ce where s
om the ma

ax IQ Easy)
IQ Easy S

n the direct

nd Performax IQ

L_D_GB_V1_0

d and that 
p correspo
lease conta

nity of the

ar must b

static electr
aterial to be
) 

Speed) 
tion of the 

Q Easy Speed a

you have r
ond to the d
act Simco-

 anti-stati

e fitted as

ricity cause
e neutralis

material to

and optional Sen

received th
details of t
-Ion Nether

c bar have

s per Figur

es problem
ed: 

o be neutra

nsor IQ Easy ba

he correct v
he product

erlands or t

e a negati

re 3. 

ms. 

alised. 

ar 

 

version. 
t received.
the agent in

ve 

58 

 
n 

 



 

Per

5.3
 
Th
ca

 
Fig

 

rformaxIQEasyP

3 Mountin

he anti-stat
an be moun

ure 4: Mounting

PerformaxIQEas

ng bracket

tic bar is su
nted in var

g bracket dimen

sySpeed_UM_9

t (Bracket 

upplied wit
rious ways

sions and moun

 

9752154110_NL

Bars) 

th at least t
. 

nting options Pe

L_D_GB_V1_0

two mount

erformax IQ Eas

ting bracke

sy and Performa

ets with wh

ax IQ Easy Spe

hich the an

eed 

 

ti-static ba

 

59 

GB

ar 



Per

5.4
 

 
Fig

 
- 

- 

- 

- 

 

rformaxIQEasyP

4 Mountin

ure 5: Fixing an

Attach the
direction. 
Slide the 
Keep spa
the set sc
Set the an
the oppos
Lock the a
brackets. 

PerformaxIQEas

ng Perform

nti-static bar with

e mounting
Use appro
brackets (4
cing(s) of t

crew (6). 
nti-static ba
site directio
anti-static b
With more

sySpeed_UM_9

max IQ Eas

h mounting brac

g feet (1) to
opriate M5 
4) onto the
the bracke

ar with the 
on of the th
bar in the m

e than two 
 

9752154110_NL

sy, Perfor

ckets 

o the mach
mounting 

e anti-static
ets (4) and 

brackets o
hree points
mounting f
brackets, o

L_D_GB_V1_0

rmax IQ Ea

hine. The tr
material (3

c bar. 
mounting 

onto the m
s. 
feet by scre
only the tw

asy Speed

riangles (2
3) for moun

foot (1) eq

mounting fe

ewing the 
wo outer br

d (slide bra

) have to p
nting. 

qual and loc

et and slid

two adjust
ackets nee

acket) 

point in the

ck the brac

de the entir

ting screws
ed to be lo

 

e same 

cket (2) wit

re device in

s (7) into th
cked. 

60 

 

th 

n 

he 



 

Per

5.5
 
- 
- 
 

 
5.6
 
 
 
- 
 
5.6
 
- 

 

Fig

 
5.6
 
- 
- 

- 
 
5.6
 
 
 
 
- 

- 

 

rformaxIQEasyP

5 Dismoun

Disconnec
Unscrew t
Slide the a
points (mo
perpendic

6 Connect

Wa
Note the 

6.1 Conne

Connect t
Easy, usin
The stand
Hence, it 

ure 6: Wiring Pe

6.2 Conne

Connect t
Connect t
bar. 
Connect t

6.3 Conne

Wa
For pers
must bo

In the Sim
are alread

b

w

y

b

b

Performax 
(Cable side

PerformaxIQEas

nting Perf

ct the M12
the adjusta
anti-static 
ounting me
cular mann

ting the an

arning: 
warnings 

ecting the 

the anti-sta
ng an 1:1 M
dard M12 c
doesn’t ne

erformax IQ Eas

ecting the 

the externa
the cable w

the power 

ecting the 

arning: 
sonal prote
th be con

mco-Ion de
dy establi

brown 

white 

yellow/green o

black 

blue 

IQ Easy (Sp
e view) 

sySpeed_UM_9

formax IQ 

2 connecto
able screw
bar with th
ethod) unti
ner. 

nti-static b

at the sta

anti-static

atic bar to o
M12 conne
connector c
eed to be p

sy to IQ Easy p

anti-static

al yellow/gr
with the M1

cable. 

anti-static

ection and
nected to 
esktop po
shed. 

or grey 

peed) 

9752154110_NL

Easy, Per

r from the 
ws (nr.6) fro
he brackets
l the stop; 

bar 

art of this c

c bar to th

one of the 
ection cabl
can be con

powered do

latform 

c bar to th

reen wire f
12 connect

c bar to th

d to ensur
earth. 

ower supp

L_D_GB_V1_0

rformax IQ

anti-static 
om the bra
s of the mo
pull the an

chapter. 

he IQ Easy

outputs of
e, Male-Fe

nnected du
own. 

he Simco-I

from the de
tor from the

he DIN rail

re proper f

ply and in 

Q Easy Sp

bar. 
ckets. (see
ounting fee
nti-static ba

y Platform

f the Mana
emale, 5 p
uring opera

Ion deskto

esktop pow
e Desktop 

 power su

functionin

the IQ Eas

blue 

yello

brow

black

white

Manag
(Cable

peed (slide

e figure 5).
et in the dir
ar off the m

 

ger IQ Eas
ins. 

ation of the

op power 

wer supply 
power sup

upply/exte

ng, the gre

sy platform

(GND) 

w/green or gre

wn 

k 

e 

ger / Extensio
e side view) 

e bracket) 

. 
rection of t
mounting fe

sy or Exten

e IQ Manag

supply 

y to earth. 
pply to the 

ernal powe

ey and the

m, these c

ey 

on IQ Easy 

 

he three 
eet in a 

nsion IQ 

ger Easy. 

anti-static

er supply

e blue wire

connectio

61 

GB

c 

e 

ns 



Per

 
Fig

 
- 

- 
 
 
6 
 
 
 
- 

 
6.1
 
- 
- 

 

rformaxIQEasyP

ure 7: Wiring of

Use a con
bar to the 
Connect t

Commis

  Note
The anti-s
meant to 

1 Commis

Remove t
When the
communic
By default

is indicate
Please ref

The bar w
 

b

w

ye

b

b

(Cable side

PerformaxIQEas

f the Performax 

nnection ca
 power sup
the wiring a

ssioning 

e: 
static bar 
protect th

ssioning th

the protect
e M12 conn
cation will 
t, the bar w

ed by the b
fer to the M

will now ion

rown 

white 

ellow/green or

lack 

lue 

e view) 

sySpeed_UM_9

IQ Easy and Pe

able with a
pply. 
as shown i

does not 
he emitter

he anti-sta

tive cap fro
nection cab
be establis
will activate

background
Manager IQ

nise. 

 

r grey 

9752154110_NL

erformax IQ Eas

a M12 conn

in figure 7.

work if th
rs during t

atic bar th

om the anti
ble connec
shed autom
e after all in

d colour of 
Q Easy use

L_D_GB_V1_0

sy Speed 

nector, fem

 

he emitters
transport 

hrough the

i-static bar
cts the anti
matically, w
nformation

f  chan
er manual 

 

male, 5 pins

s are cove
and moun

e IQ Easy

. 
-static bar 

which is ind
n has been

nging to blu
for a gene

blue (GND

yellow/gre

brown

black

white

s, for conn

ered. The p
nting. 

Platform 

and the IQ
dicated by 
 gathered 

ue. 
eral explan

D)

en or grey 

ecting the 

protection

Q Easy pla
flashing st
by the ma

ation. 

 

anti-static 

n cover is 

tform, 
tatus LEDs
nager. Thi

62 

 

s. 
s 



 

Per

6.2
 
In 
pa
Ma
On

- 

- 

- 

- 
 
6.3
 
Ba
- T
- T
- A
 
 
Ma
ne
- 

- 
- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

- 

 

rformaxIQEasyP

2 Selectin

order to se
assword m
anager IQ 
nce logged

Go to the 

Enter the 
the mana

Click 
behind th

By clicking

3 Calibrat

ar calibratio
The first co
The positio
After it has 

 Note:
ake sure th

eutralised i
Go to use

Go to the 
Go to the 
  
 

Click Calib
  

PerformaxIQEas

ng EXPERT

et paramet
ay be requ
Easy. 

d in at this 

main scre

password 
ager, if no 

 and go to
he paramet

g  you

ing the Pe

on should 
ommissioni
on of the ba

been clea

: 
hat the bar
s in positio

er level exp

device me
Maintenan

brate bar 

sySpeed_UM_9

T mode fo

ters and ca
uired. For a

user level,

en , s

and confir
password 

o the devic
ter or desir

u will return

erformax E

be done in
ing,  
ar has bee
aned. 

r is mounte
on but not m
pert, see se

enu by clic
nce TAB  

 

 

9752154110_NL

or setting p

arry out ma
a detailed d

, you will re

select settin

rm with 
is required

ce to check
red action.

n to the ma

Easy throu

n case of: 

n changed

ed in the fin
moving (st
ection 6.2.

king 
 

 

L_D_GB_V1_0

parameter

aintenance
description

emain on t

ngs  a

 or retur
d. 

k and/or ch
. 

ain screen

ugh the IQ

d 

nal position
tanding stil

rs or main

e, you need
n, please re

this level u

and choos

rn directly t

hange the p

. 

Q Easy Pla

n and that 
ll). 

.

ntenance 

d expert us
efer to cha

ntil selectin

se expert. 

to the syste

parameters

atform 

the convey

ser privileg
apter 6.4 of

ng a new u

em setting

s by clickin

yor or the 

 

ges. A 
f the manu

user level.

gs page of 

ng  

object to b

63 

GB

ual 

be 



Per

- 

6.4
 
Th
1 

2 

3 

4 
 
To

- 

 
 
 
 
 

- 

rformaxIQEasyP

Calibratio
  
The statu

and the s
When the
indication
and the s
(continuo
It is not a
during ca
After cali
informatio
 

4 Operatin

he bar has 
Fixed 
The bar h
positive a
be neutra
Manual 
For test a
can be se
positive (+
By enterin
produced
CLFB (Clo
For this m
object to b
residual c
of positive
neutral (0
Auto tune

o select the
(if not sele
Click on th

Performax

Click on th

PerformaxIQEas

n is started

us LEDs on

status chan
e calibratio
n will disap
status LED
ous= ionisa
allowed to s
alibration. 
brating the
on page. 

ng modes 

4 operatin

as a fixed 
nd negativ
lised and r

pplications
et manually
+) and neg
ng a numb
. 
osed Loop

mode a Sen
be neutrali

charge. Thi
e and nega
) as possib

e (not yet a

e different 
ected earli
he Informa

x IQ Easy 

he settings

sySpeed_UM_9

d,  

n the bar a

nges to a w
on is finishe
ppear, the w
Ds on the b
ation on). 
select othe

e date and 

 (expert) 

ng modes: 

ionisation.
ve ions are
residual ch

s or very sp
y. This is d
gative (-) io
er other th

p FeedBack
nsor bar IQ
sed has pa
is value is 
ative ions a
ble. 
vailable) 

modes, go
er): 

ation tab of

[

s button  

9752154110_NL

 

are flashing

warning: 
ed, the pro
warning be
ar light up 

er menu ch

time of the

. Ionisation
 produced

harge will re

pecific app
one by ent

ons will be 
an 50, e. g

k) 
Q Easy bar 
assed the 
communic

automatica

o to expert 

f the  

] 

 

L_D_GB_V1_0

g yellow 

 
ogress 
e cleared 
green 

hoices 

e Last calib

n works like
. Dependin
emain. 

plications th
tering a rat
produced 
g. 60, 60 %

r has to be 
Performax

cated to the
ally, so that

mode 6.2 

bration dat

e a Perform
ng on the a

he ratio be
tio number
= 50/50 (fix

% positive a

connected
x IQ Easy, 
e ionisation
t the residu

 

te will be u

max Easy b
application

etween pos
r. Usually, 
xed). 
and 40 % n

d to the pla
the sensor
n bar which
ual charge 

   

updated on

bar. A fixe
n, the static

sitive and n
an even n

negative io

atform. Afte
r will meas
h will regu
will be as 

 

 the 

d number 
c charge w

negative io
umber of 

ons are 

er the film 
sure the 
late the rat
close to 

64 

of 
will 

ons 

or 

tio 

 



 

Per

- 
- 

 
 
 
 
 
 
6.4

Af

- 

- 

 
6.4

Af
sy
Th

- 
 
 
 
 
- 

 
 
- 

 

 

rformaxIQEasyP

Click on O
Select the
(Auto tune

4.1 Operat

fter Manua

Click Bala

Confirm th
The ionisa

4.2 Operat

fter CLFB m
ymbol.  
he sensor b

Click Pair

Select the
bar with m

With seve
This may 
the senso
using the 

To disable

 
 

 

PerformaxIQEas

Operation m
e desired o
e is not ava

tion mode

al mode is s

ance, then

he selectio
ation will n

ting mode

mode is se

bar has to 

red sensor 

e Sensor IQ
measureme

eral sensor
be necess

or will be ou
average m

e a segme

sySpeed_UM_9

mode  
operation m
ailable at t

e Manual 

selected, g

 and e

on by clicki
ow be con

e CLFB (C

elected, go

be connec

  

Q Easy wh
ent values.

r segments
sary in cas
utside of th

measureme

nt, click 

9752154110_NL

 
mode 
his time) 

go to the pa

enter the ra

ng .
ntinued with

Closed Loo

 to the par

cted to the 

 

hich will pro
.  

s , a senso
e you are u
he area of 
ent values 

 behind 

L_D_GB_V1_0

arameter B

atio of posi

h this settin

op FeedBa

rameter Pa

Performax

ovide the a

or segment
using a sm
the convey
of the acti

Enabled s

 

Balance us

tive ionisa

ng. 

ack) with s

aired senso

x IQ bar no

 

anti-static 
 

t can be sw
maller conv
yor. The an
ve (enable

segments.

   

sing the ne

tion using 

sensor IQ 

or using the

ow. 

   

witched off.
veyor and h
nti-static ba

ed) segmen

ext page 

a number 

 Easy 

e next pag

 

. 
hence a se
ar will then
nts. 

 

 symbol.

0-100. 

ge  

egment of 
n calculate

65 

GB

 

 

 



Per

 
 
 
Th
ion
 
6.5
 
By
be
 

On

Th
ico
Gr

 
 
If y
the

[
 
6.6
 
If d
de
If d
wi
ca
- 

-  
 
6.7
fie
 
If d
by
Us
wi
Fo
Re

rformaxIQEasyP

- Select th

Confirm th
  

he anti-stat
nisation. 

5 Anti-stat

y default, th
ecause the

n each tab

he status is
on:  
reen = stan

 

you do not
e autorun p

6 Anti-stat

desired, va
evices mor
desired, ad
dth, Web s

alculations.
Select the

[ , 
 

7 Switchin
eldbus (ex

desired, th
y means of
sing this, o
thout any a

or selecting
emote or F

PerformaxIQEas

he segmen

he selectio

tic bar will 

tic bar sta

he bar will 
 paramete

, you can s

s indicated

ndby, blue 

  

t want the 
parameter

 (n)x

tic bar inf

arious infor
e recognis
djust the pa
speed. The
.  
e informatio

,  (n

ng bar rem
xpert mode

he manage
f an instruc
one machin
actions by 
g this, the R
Fieldbus. 

sySpeed_UM_9

nts to be di

on with 

now use th

andby & a

become a
er autorun i

set the dev

 in the left 

= running

 

bar to activ
r in expert m

 Autorun 

formation 

rmation pa
sable. 
arameters
ese are inf

on page w

)x  “para

motely on/
e) 

er can be sw
ction of the
ne control c

the operat
Remote on

9752154110_NL

sabled. 

 

he average

ctive and 

active once
s set to ye

vice to stan

upper corn

, orange =

 

vate autom
mode (6.2)

  “No”]

paramete

arameters c

: Device na
ormation p

ith the para

ameter 

/off throug

witched on
e optional F
can switch
tor, includi
n/off source

L_D_GB_V1_0

e (avg) of t

set autoru

e the mana
es. 

ndby  o

ner by mea

 warning, r

matically af
) has to be

] 

ers (expert

can be ent

ame, Mach
parameters

ameters to

 “, enter 

gh the rem

n/off using 
Fieldbus (s
 several se
ng this bar
e paramet

the enable

un 

ager has ga

or active 

ans of the 

red = alarm

 

fter a powe
e set to no.

t mode) 

tered as re

hine positio
s neither th

o be chang

name or va

mote on/of

the remote
see user m
elected dev
r. 
er has to b

d segment

athered all 

 mode. 

backgroun

m. 

   

er interrupt
 

equired to m

on, Mounti
he bar or th

ged by: 

alue”, conf

ff input on

e on/off inp
anual of th
vices on/of

be changed

ts to regula

the inform

nd colour o

tion or disc

make the d

ing distanc
he manage

firm with 

n the mana

put of the M
he Manage
ff at the sa

d from Con

 

ate 

mation, 

of the 

connection

different 

ce, Web 
er will use f

 ] 

ager or via

Manager o
er).  
ame time 

ntinuous to

66 

 

 

, 

for 

a 

or 

o 



 

Per

-  
 
6.8
 
If d
To
Fo

-  
 
6.9
 
Af
ba
oth
Ma
By
ca

-  

 
6.1
 
If t
fun
co
co
 - 
- 
- 
- 

 
* W
24 
sw
 
 
 

rformaxIQEasyP

[

8 (De)activ

desired, th
o (de)activa
or detailed 

[

9 Setting c

fter calibrat
ar. Should t
her cause,
anager) wi
y default, th
ases. 

[,  

desired va

10 Commi

the bar is c
nctionality.

onnector an
orrespondin

Remove t
Switch on
Connect 2
When 24 
anti-static

With a deskto
V supply vo

witched on. 

PerformaxIQEas

 (n)x

vating Dat

he manage
ate this da
informatio

 (n)x

clean bar 

ting the ba
the effectiv
, a warning
ill be gene
his level is

,  (n

alue and co

issioning 

connected 
. The bar c
nd feedbac
ng pin of th
the protect
n the powe
24 V DC to
V DC supp

c bar will be

op power sup
oltage. If this 

sySpeed_UM_9

 “Remo

talogging 

er can log d
ta logging,

on on datal

 “Data l

warning l

ar (6.3), the
veness get
g (orange L
rated on th
 set standa

)x  “Clea

onfirm with

the anti-s

to a 24 V 
can howev
ck will be p
he M12 con
tion cover o
r supply of

o the Remo
ply voltage
e switched

pply provided
power suppl

 

9752154110_NL

ote on/off s

data regard
, the param
ogging, ple

logging” 

evel (expe

e IQ Easy b
t below the
LEDs on th
he manage
ard to 50 %

an bar war

h  ] 

static bar w

power sup
er be switc

provided on
nnector (se
of the anti-
f the anti-s
ote On/Off 
e is connec
 on. 

d by Simco-Io
ly is used, th

L_D_GB_V1_0

source” 

ding the op
meter Data
ease refer 

  select 

ert mode)

bar will con
e set Clean
he bar and 
er. 
%, but it ca

rning level”

with a 24 V

pply withou
ched on/off
n whether 
ee figure 7
-static bar.
tatic bar. 
input of th

cted and th

on, the Rem
he bar will he

  select R

peration of 
alogging ha

to the man

On or Off

ntinuously 
n bar warn
orange ba

an be set to

”   slid

V power s

ut the mana
f remotely 
the high vo

7). 

he bar*. 
he Remote

ote on/off is 
nce be activ

Remote or 

the bar. 
as to be ch
nual Mana

] 

monitor th
ing level d

ackground 

o a differen

e slider or 

upply 

ager, the b
with the pi
oltage is ac

On/Off inp

already conn
ated as soon

Fieldbus ]

hanged. 
ger IQ Eas

he effective
ue to dirt, 
for the ico

nt value in 

with   t

bar will not 
in on the M
ctive on th

put is activ

nected intern
n as the pow

 

 

sy. 

eness of th
covering o

on on the 

specific 

to the 

have IQ 
M12 
e 

vated, the 

nally with the
wer supply is 

67 

GB

e 
or 

e 



Per

7 
 
7.1
 
Th
 
Tab

 
* T
 
7.2
 
Th
On

me
Gr
 
De
 
7.2
 

W
Inf
-  

-  

-  
- 

 
If a
-  

-  

  
7.2
 
Th
- 
- 
If c

rformaxIQEasyP

Function

1 Function

he colour o

ble 1, overview 

Display
indicatio

Green 
Blue 

Orange
Red 
Grey 

The high volta

2 Function

he display 
n the main

eans of the
reen = stan

etailed info

2.1 Inform

ith the  
formation r
Ionisation
covered, t
between t
Ionisation
will be dis
Balance o
Last clean
efficiency 

a sensor b
Web volta
the senso
Web volta
charge of 
time the lo

2.2 Graph

he Graphic
Yellow: th
Blue: the 

coupled wi

PerformaxIQEas

nal chec

nal check 

of the statu

status indication

y 
on 
 G

e 

R

age can be o

nal check 

of the Man
 screen as

e backgrou
ndby, blue 

ormation is

mation tab 

  button
regarding t

n Efficiency
this value w
the bracke

n current [u
splayed he
offset +4
n bar warn
of the bar 

bar is conne
age [kV]: T
or bar. 
age peak [k

the active
ogfile is wr

hics tab 

cs tab grap
he positive 
efficiency o
ith a senso

sySpeed_UM_9

k 

via the LE

s LEDs on

n anti-static bar

LED indica

Green flashin
Green o
Orange
Red on

Red flashing

on or off, dep

via the M

nager IQ E
s well as on

und colour 
= running 

 provided o

ns you can
the operati
y xx%: i
will drop. If
ts will indic

uA]: both th
re. 

40/60-   
ing: indica
has dropp

ected to th
The current

kV]: The m
 segments

ritten, this v

phically sho
and negat
of the bar 
or bar: 

9752154110_NL

EDs  (conn

n the anti-s

ation 

ng 1 Hz 
on 
e 
n 
g 5 Hz 

pending whe

anager IQ

asy display
n the devic

behind the
OK, orang

on the Info

n scroll thro
ion to be fo
indicates th
f the bar is
cate the m
he negative

tes if and w
ped below 

he Perform
t average (

maximum m
s of the sen
value will b

ows the op
tive ion cur

L_D_GB_V1_0

nected to 

static bar in

S

St
In o
Cle

High volt
No comm

ether the bar 

Q Easy 

ys informa
ce screens

e icon 
ge = warni

ormation, G

ough the v
ound here:
he effectiv

s set on sta
ost recent 

e and the p

when the l
the set cle

ax IQ Easy
(residual) c

measured a
nsor bar (d
be reset to 

peration as 
rrent. 

the IQ Ea

ndicates th

Status 

tandby 
peration 
ean bar 
tage overloa

munication (I

is/was active

ation on the
s, the statu

:  
ng, red = a

Graphics, A

various pag
:  
eness of th

andby, this
value, e. g

positive ion

ast warnin
ean bar wa

y bar, the d
charge mea

average ne
during the l

0.  

function o

sy platfor

e status of

Hig

ad 
Q) 

e or on stand

e status of 
s of the ba

alarm. 

Action log a

ges. 

he bar. Sho
 value will 
g. 0 % (98 
nisation cur

g has bee
rning level

display wil
asured of t

egative & p
ast logfile 

of the time. 

rm) 

f the anti-s

gh voltage 

Off 
On 

On/Off* 
On 

On/Off* 

dby. 

the anti-st
ar can be v

and Data lo

ould the ba
be 0 %. T
%). 
rrent the b

n issued th
l. 

l also show
the active 

positive (re
refresh tim

 

 

static bar. 

tatic bar. 
viewed by 

og Tab. 

ar be dirty 
he value 

bar provide

hat the 

w: 
segments 

esidual) 
me). Every 

68 

or 

s 

of 



 

PerformaxIQEasyPerformaxIQEasySpeed_UM_9752154110_NL_D_GB_V1_0   69 

GB 

- Green: the average (residual) charge measured by the sensor bar. 
 
If the screen is clicked somewhere, the screen will “freeze”, and display On hold. Clicking the 
screen again will display the current value. 
  
7.2.3 Action log tab 
 
In the Action log tab, the changing status of the bar is logged step-by-step. This is indicated 
including the date and time the status change has occurred. Main messages: 
- HV OK: the bar is turned on and is functioning properly 
- HV NOT OK: the bar is turned off or the HV doesn’t function properly 
- CLEAN BAR: the efficiency has dropped below the clean bar warning level. 
 
7.2.4 Data log tab 
 
In the Data log tab, all available measurement data of the bar is logged at fixed times. 
If the parameter Datalogging is activated, these values will also be saved in the log file of the 
manager. The interval between logging is determined by the setting in the Manager IQ Easy. 
See user manual of the Manager in Chapter 6.6.3 
Main measurement values: 
- U- : the output voltage of the negative high-voltage. 
- U+ : the output voltage of the positive high-voltage. 
- I- : the output current of the negative high-voltage. 
- I+ : the output current of the positive high-voltage. 
- Eff: the efficiency of the bar 
 
7.3 Functional check using the LEDs  (connected to 24 V power supply (not IQ) 
 
The colours of the status LEDs on the anti-static bar indicate the status of the anti-static bar. 
 

Table 2, overview LED indication anti-static bar 
LED indication Status High voltage Signal HV OK 

Green flashing 1 Hz Standby Off Off 
Green on In operation On On 
Orange Clean bar On/Off* On/Off* 
Red on High-Voltage overload regulated Off 

Red flashing 5 Hz HV OK signal overload On Off 
 
* The high voltage and signal HV OK can be on or off, depending whether the bar is active (Remote ON) or on 

standby (Remote OFF). 
 
7.4 Causes for overloading 
 
Causes for overloading of the high voltage may be: 
- Fouling of the anti-static bar. 
- Direct contact between conductive material and emitters. 
 The anti-static bar is mounted too close to conductive (machine) parts. 
 
Causes for overloading of the HV OK signal may be: 
 Short circuit of the HV OK signal. 
- Overload on the HV OK signal. 
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Table 3, faults when connected to a 24 V DC power supply 
Signalling Problem Cause Solution 
LEDs on anti-static 
bar do not light up 

No high voltage at 
emitters 

No supply voltage Switch on supply 
voltage 

Wiring fault Locate fault and 
remedy, see 5.6 

LEDs on anti-static 
bar flashing green 

No high voltage at 
emitters 

No remote on/off signal Connect/activate 
remote on/off 

Wiring fault Locate fault and 
remedy, see 5.6.3 

LEDs on anti-static 
bar light up red 

Anti-static bar 
overloaded 

Anti-static bar fouled Clean anti-static bar 
Anti-static bar fitted  
too close to conductive 
machine parts 

Move anti-static bar 

LEDs on anti-static 
bar light up green  

No/poor ionisation, 
despite high voltage 
at the emitters 

Anti-static bar fouled Clean anti-static bar 
Emitters are damaged Replace the anti-static 

bar 
Anti-static bar incorrectly 
positioned 

Reposition the anti-
static bar, see 5.2 

Emitters are covered Remove the cover 
LEDs on anti-static 
bar flashing red (1 
Hz) 

High voltage at the 
emitters, no HV OK 
signal 

HV OK overloaded Load HV OK differently 

Wiring fault Locate fault and 
remedy, see 5.6.3 

LED on anti-static bar 
flashes red (5 Hz) 

No communication 
with IQ Easy 
platform 

During power up the 
possibility of 
communication is 
checked 

Ignore during power up 
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3 751902

751902
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751902
751902
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 751902
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0391 C
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0383 C
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0355 C
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0350 C
0351 C
0365 C
0366 C
0380 C
0375 C
0375 C
0357 C
0358 C
0352 C
0353 C

7 

10 

14 

15 

sySpeed_UM_9

Description

Mounting bra
Cable device
Cable device
Cable device
Cable device
Cable device
Cable device
Cable device
Connector d
Connector d
Connector d
Connector d
Cable device
Cable device
Cable device
Cable device
Cable device
Connector M
Connector M
Connector M
Connector M

8 
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n 

acket (Brac
e M12 fema
e M12 fema
e M12 fema
e M12 fema
e M12 fema
e M12 fema
e M12 fema
evice M12 
evice M12 
evice M12 
evice M12 
e M12 fema
e M12 fema
e M12 fema
e M12 fema
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M12 male st
M12 male st
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10 m 
10 m shield
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 mm cables
mm cables
 mm cables
 mm cables
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6 4524001000 Desktop power supply, 100 - 240 V AC to 24 V DC with 1 output 
7 9146340620 Power cable - IEC 320 EN 60320 C19 (V) - 2 m 
8 7519020425 DIN rail power supply, 100 - 240 V AC to 24 V DC 4 A 
9 7519020430 DIN rail power supply, 100 - 240 V AC to 24 V DC 3,3 A (UL listed) 
10 7519020435 DIN rail power supply, 100 - 240 V AC to 24 V DC 10 A. 
14 1030000000 Manager IQ Easy DC 24V 
 1030000010 Manager IQ Easy AC 100-240V 
15 1030000100 Extension IQ Easy DC 24V 
 1030000110 Extension IQ Easy AC 100-240V 
 
Note: No. 8 and 9 are suitable for supplying power to a maximum of 4 Performax IQ Easy 
bars; No. 10 is suitable for supplying power to a maximum of 20 Performax IQ Easy bars 
 
Spare parts can be obtained from the agent in your region or from SIMCO (Nederland) B.V. 
 
 
SIMCO (Nederland) B.V. 
Postbus 71 
NL-7240 AB Lochem 
Telefoon +31-(0)573-288333 
Telefax +31-(0)573-257319 
E-mail general@simco-ion.nl 
Internet http://www.simco-ion.nl 

 
 


